

FOSTER MARINE CONTRACTORS, INC.

3180 FAIRLANE FARMS ROAD, SUITE 1 WELLINGTON, FLORIDA 33414 561-683-0034 PHONE 561-683-0335 FAX

January 10, 2019

Sent via Email 11:05 AM, 3 pages,

The Village of Wellington

12300 Forest Hill Blvd. Wellington, Florida 33414 Phone: (561) 791-4107 Fax: (561) 904-5817

Attention: Danielle Zembrzuski, CPPO, CPPB

Purchasing Manager

dzembrzuski@wellingtonfl.gov.

Re: Lift Station 5, 39, 41, 44, 74 & 85 Rehabilitation Project

ITB 002-19/DZ

"Local Preference Matching / Lower Price.

Dear Danielle:

Pursuant to your <u>Tentative Notice of Intent to Award</u> letter dated 01/04/19, being a western community contractor, we hereby wish to accept the opportunity to submit a best and final bid equal to or lower than the lowest bidder.

Therefore, please find attached our New Schedule of Values reflecting a lower price than the lowest bidder.

Upon your approval, proceed with a Notice of Award at your earliest convenience.

Should you have any questions, please contact me a 561-683-0034, 561-248-0946 or email **kevins@foster-marine.net**.

Sincerely,

Kevin E. Schwiderson

Vice President

w/enc.

Cc: Howard Wight c/o FMC (via email howard@foster-marine.net)

Item	Description	Quantity	Units		Unit Price		Total	
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$	60,000.00	\$	60,000.00	
2	Bonding and Insurance	1	LS	\$	54,000.00	_	54,000.00	
3	Pre-Construction Video (per Project Location)	6	EA	\$	850.00		5,100.00	
4	Trench Safety and Shoring	6	EA	\$	950.00	\$	5,700.00	
5	Temporary Construction Fencing	6	EA	\$	750.00	\$	4,500.00	
6	Maintenance of Traffic (M.O.T.)	6	EA	\$	1,725.00	\$	10,350.00	
7	By-Pass Pumping & Piping Assembly	6	EA	\$	13,700.00	\$	82,200.00	
8	NPDES Compliance	6	EA	\$	2,200.00	_	13,200.00	
9	Proctor & Density Test	1	LS	\$	5,200.00	_	5,200.00	
10	Record Drawings (Lift Station Site)	6	EA	\$	5,800.00		34,800.00	
	Total for General Conditions (Bid Item Nos. 1 through 10)							
			1		.			
Pump Sta	tion No. 005	•					<u></u>	
Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Π	Unit Price		Total	
11-A	Civil and Site Improvements	1	LS	\$	62,958.00	\$	62,958.00	
11-B	Mechanical Improvements	1	LS	\$	125,258.00	\$	125,258.00	
11-C	Structural Improvements	1	LS	\$	54,858.00	\$	54,858.00	
11-D	Electrical Improvements	1	LS	\$	109,958.00	\$	109,958.00	
		Total for Pump	Station No	5, 5	(Bid Item No. 11)	\$:	353,032.00	
-				-	. -			
Pump Sta	tion No. 039							
Item	Description	Quantity	Units		Unit Price		Total	
12-A	Civil and Site Improvements	1	LS	\$	131,358.00	\$	131,358.00	
12-B	Mechanical Improvements	1	LS	\$	89,158.00	\$	89,158.00	
12-C	Structural Improvements	1	LS	\$	79,258.00	\$	79,258.00	
12-D	Electrical Improvements	1	LS	\$	81,958.00	\$	81,958.00	
	Total for Pump Station No. 39 (Bid Item No. 12)							
				:				
Pump Sta	tion No. 041							
ltem	Description	Quantity	Units	L	Unit Price		Total	
13-A	Civil and Site Improvements	1	LS	\$	48,858.00	\$	48,858.00	
13-B	Mechanical Improvements	1	LS	\$	101,358.00	\$	101,358.00	
13-C	Structural Improvements	1	LS	\$	51,458.00	\$	51,458.00	
13-D	Electrical Improvements	1	LS	\$	116,958.00	\$	116,958.00	
							318,632.0	

	tion No. 044		1	<u>-</u> -	·			
Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total			
14-A	Civil and Site Improvements	1	LS	\$ 53,158.00	\$ 53,158.00			
14-B	Mechanical Improvements	1	LS	\$ 88,158.00	\$ 88,158.00			
14-C	Structural Improvements	1	LS	\$ 51,158.00	\$ 51,158.00			
14-D	Electrical Improvements	1	LS	\$ 85,858.00	\$ 85,858.00			
		Total for Pump S	tation No.	44 (Bid Item No. 14)	\$ 278,332.00			
Pump Šta	ation No. 074							
Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total			
15-A	Civil and Site Improvements	1	LS	\$ 49,158.00	\$ 49,158.00			
15-B	Mechanical Improvements	1	LS	\$ 75,658.00				
15-C	Structural Improvements	1	LS	\$ 39,658.00				
15-D	Electrical Improvements	1	LS	\$ 95,258.00				
		Total for Pump S	tation No.	74 (Bid Item No. 15)	<u> </u>			
-	ntion No. 085	0	11-14-	I II I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	-			
Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total			
16-A 16-B	Civil and Site Improvements	1 1	LS	\$ 56,939.00				
16-C	Mechanical Improvements Structural Improvements		LS	\$ 101,958.00 \$ 56,358.00				
16-C		1 1	LS LS	 	 			
ט-טן	Electrical improvements	Total for Pump Sta		\$ 111,858.00 85 (Bid Item No. 16)				
		Total for Funip Sta	HON 140. U	:	φ σ <u>ε</u> ν, ποισσ			
Allowanc	e Items		,					
Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total			
17	Wetwell/Manhole/Valve Vault Approved Repairs	1	ALLOW	\$50,000	\$50,000			
18	Permitting Fees and FPL Allowance	1	ALLOW	\$35,000	\$35,000			
19	Furnish Generator for Lift Station No. 5	1	ALLOW	\$100,000	\$100,000			
20	Furnish Generator for Lift Station No. 85	1	ALLOW	\$150,000	\$150,000			
	ontrolled Contingency	· · ·	1		<u> </u>			
21	Owner Controlled Contingency	11	ALLOW	\$180,000	\$180,000			
	Total for Allowance (Bid Item No. 17 and 20)							
	Total Contingency (Bid Item 21							
	Total I	ump Sum Bid Price	e (Bid Iter	n Nos. 1 through 21)	\$ 2,708,623.00			

BIDDER/CONTRACTOR understands and agrees that this is a Lump Sum Contract and that successful contractor shall prepare and submit a detailed Schedule of Values to Wellington for approval prior to first payment application.